NORTHEASTERLY by Bellis Circle, twenty-five and 90/100 (25.90) feet; 
SOUTHEASTERLY by land now or formerly of Whan and land now or formerly of Nelligan, 

one hundred twenty (120) feet; 
SOUTHWESTELY by land now or formerly of New England Brick Co., one hundred three 

(103) feet; 
NORTHWESTERLY by Lot A on said plan, one hundred three (103) feet; 
NORTHERLY by Lot A on said plan, sixty-eight and 50/100 (68.50) feet; and 
SOUTHEASTERLY again by Bellis Circle, twenty and 40/100 (20.40) feet 

Containing 11,100 square feet of land according to said plan. 

For title reference see Middlesex South Registry of Deeds, Book 42642, Page 591.